

SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES
 ALL-TR 26-0.99; FRUEND ROAD BRIDGE; PID NO. 75593

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BECDIR Construction		B. Hill'z Excavating		Degen Excavating		Eagle Bridge	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Roadway															
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	\$ 4,827.27	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	234	Ft	\$ 5.57	15.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 351.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00
3	202	Fence Removed	276	Ft	\$ 2.32	10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 828.00
4	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	378	CY	\$ 7.32	15.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 2,831.22	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,048.00
5	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	2393	CY	\$ 12.52	15.00	\$ 35,895.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,467.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,144.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 18,426.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,860.00
6	204	Subgrade Compaction	1267	SY	\$ 1.30	4.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,167.50
7	204	Granular Embankment, As Per Plan	75	CY	\$ 28.36	30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.01	\$ 1,950.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00
8	204	Proof Rolling	4	Hour	\$ 131.62	150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 142.85	\$ 571.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
9	204	Geotextile Fabric	300	SY	\$ 3.71	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
10	604	Monument Assembly	2	Each	\$ 596.11	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 337.20	\$ 674.40	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	606	Guardrail , Type 5, As Per Plan	300	Ft	\$ 16.99	25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.48	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,350.00
12	606	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type TST	4	Each	\$ 1,368.91	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
13	606	Anchor Assembly, Type A	4	Each	\$ 899.86	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 929.50	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00
14	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	24	Each	\$ 7.14	10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00
15	Special	Mailbox Support System, Single	1	Each	\$ 101.25	100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 103.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
Erosion Control															
16	659	Soil Analysis Test	2	Each	\$ 50.73	125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
17	659	Topsoil	338	CY	\$ 17.18	30.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,070.00
18	659	Seeding and Mulching	3045	SY	\$ 1.03	2.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 2,801.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,567.50
19	659	Inter-Seeding	152	SY	\$ 0.81	0.75	\$ 114.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 30.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 133.76	\$ 2.20	\$ 334.40
20	659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.4	Ton	\$ 682.27	600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00
21	659	Lime	1.3	Acre	\$ 54.25	75.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 126.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00
22	659	Water	16.4	M Gal	\$ 3.97	10.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 18.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 164.00
23	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	Each	\$ 1,751.82	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
24	832	Erosion Control	1	Lump	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Drainage															
25	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, With Filter	60	CY	\$ 55.03	85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 43.68	\$ 2,620.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	602	Concrete Masonry	0.6	CY	\$ 876.92	1,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 585.17	\$ 351.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, As Per Plan	40	Ft	\$ 7.45	15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14.94	\$ 597.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
28	603	8" Conduit, Type F, As Per Plan	40	Ft	\$ 9.00	20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 661.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
29	603	6" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	15	Ft	\$ 15.45	25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14.94	\$ 224.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
30	603	8" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	322	Ft	\$ 14.96	30.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 5,322.66	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,152.00
31	603	12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	40	Ft	\$ 20.12	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.29	\$ 811.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	65	Ft	\$ 34.10	75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 30.08	\$ 1,955.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00
33	604	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	2	Each	\$ 867.84	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 696.28	\$ 1,392.56	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	605	Aggregate Drains	160	Ft	\$ 7.91	20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 801.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00
Pavement															
35	301	4" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	142	CY	\$ 143.53	160.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 19,312.00	\$ 147.84	\$ 20,993.28	\$ 143.00	\$ 20,306.00
36	304	9" Aggregate Base	337	CY	\$ 35.61	50.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,861.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 8,620.46	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,480.00
37	407	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course	98	Gal	\$ 3.13	15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 343.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 215.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 225.40
38	408	Prime Coat, As Per Plan	516	Gal	\$ 4.07	5.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,683.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,135.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,322.00
39	448	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type	59	CY	\$ 161.22	175.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 9,322.00	\$ 172.48	\$ 10,176.32	\$ 147.00	\$ 8,673.00
40	448	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1H,	59	CY	\$ 179.84	200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 196.68	\$ 11,604.12	\$ 176.00	\$ 10,384.00

SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES
 ALL-TR 26-0.99; FRUEND ROAD BRIDGE; PID NO. 75593

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BECDIR Construction UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	B. Hill'z Excavating UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Degen Excavating UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Eagle Bridge UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Bridge															
41	202	Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span	1	Lump	\$ 10,254.55	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	407	Tack Coat	15	Gal.	\$ 3.83	20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 52.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 34.50
43	407	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course	8	Gal	\$ 3.83	15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 17.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 18.40
44	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, PC	10	CY	\$ 175.75	175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 172.48	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00
45	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1H, PM, AI	9	CY	\$ 201.77	200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 196.68	\$ 1,770.12	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,584.00
46	503	Cofferdams, Cribs, & Sheeting	1	Lump	\$ 5,788.67	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	503	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$ 14,906.45	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,640.95	\$ 24,640.95	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
48	503	Rock Excavation	56	CY	\$ 105.32	150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	24672	Pound	\$ 0.98	1.75	\$ 43,176.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,672.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 34,047.36	\$ 0.85	\$ 20,971.20
50	511	Class C Concrete, Abutment Not Including Footing	144	CY	\$ 421.14	550.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 46,800.00
51	511	Class C Concrete, Footing	145	CY	\$ 281.64	450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00
52	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane) AF	250	SY	\$ 20.67	15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	512	Special - Waterproofing MISC: PolyCarb Mark 15€	216	SY	\$ 43.24	45.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 8,244.72	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,720.00
54	515	Prestressed Concrete Non-Composite Box Beam E Members, Level I, CB27-48	7	Each	\$ 13,014.76	12,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 12,256.37	\$ 85,794.59	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 80,500.00
55	516	Preformed Expansion Joint Filler, MISC: 1" Cork	126	Sq Ft	\$ 11.83	35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,121.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00
56	516	2" Deep Joint Sealer, As Per Plan	65	Ft	\$ 19.36	15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
57	516	Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete	65	Ft	\$ 26.93	12.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 2,216.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
58	516	1/8" Preformed Bearing Pad	14	Each	\$ 18.39	30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 140.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00
59	516	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (2"x6"X12", As Per Plan	28	Each	\$ 105.72	200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 98.90	\$ 2,769.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
60	517	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	137	Ft	\$ 99.30	140.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,015.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 14,015.10	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00
61	518	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	1	Lump	\$ 6,763.18	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
62	518	Special - Steel Drip Strip, As Per Plan	128	Ft	\$ 10.64	12.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00
Maintenance of Traffic															
63	410	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A or B	40	CY	\$ 30.25	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 983.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
64	616	Water	20	M Gal	\$ 5.15	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
65	616	Calcium Chloride	2	Ton	\$ 175.66	300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
66	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$ 3,958.45	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	619	Field Office, Type A	6	Month	\$ 602.16	1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 453.75	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
68	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$ 3,814.18	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
69	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 13,585.07	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 10,610.80	\$ 10,610.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
						\$ 652,249.50		\$ 546,600.00		\$ 449,163.40		\$ 465,670.44		\$ 469,621.90	

J & J Schlaegel		Jutte Excavating		Miller Contracting Group		R.B. Jergens		R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.		R.G. Zachrich Construction		R & I Construction	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,527.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 234.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 414.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 276.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,268.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 19,144.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,358.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,716.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,144.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,895.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,930.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,343.95	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,267.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 2,921.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 14.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,040.00
\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00
\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 3,380.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 131.35	\$ 131.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,501.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,740.50	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,557.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00
\$ 0.88	\$ 133.76	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 121.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 121.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.20
\$ 675.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00
\$ 26.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 40.04	\$ 40.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 270.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.40
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 606.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,796.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00
\$ 143.00	\$ 20,306.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 19,738.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 147.60	\$ 20,959.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 20,448.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 19,084.80
\$ 45.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 11,171.55	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,502.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,784.00
\$ 2.30	\$ 225.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 323.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 225.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 343.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,457.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,683.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,032.00
\$ 147.00	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 170.15	\$ 10,038.85	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 9,251.20
\$ 176.00	\$ 10,384.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,794.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 198.75	\$ 11,726.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 178.80	\$ 10,549.20

J & J Schlaegel		Jutte Excavating		Miller Contracting Group		R.B. Jergens		R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.		R.G. Zachrich Construction		R & I Construction	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 2.30	\$ 34.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 34.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00
\$ 2.30	\$ 18.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 18.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00
\$ 147.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 1,568.00
\$ 176.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 178.80	\$ 1,609.20
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,475.35	\$ 11,475.35	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
\$ 0.72	\$ 17,763.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,672.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27,139.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 28,372.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 22,204.80	\$ 0.73	\$ 18,010.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,672.00
\$ 430.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 290.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 47,125.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,856.00
\$ 13,800.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 14,871.00	\$ 104,097.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 111,195.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,663.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00
\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 2,216.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 73.30	\$ 1,026.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00
\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,084.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,015.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,741.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 20.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,975.00	\$ 26,975.00
	\$ 434,901.70		\$ 403,997.34		\$ 459,687.60		\$ 622,249.64		\$ 467,653.10		\$ 461,253.66		\$ 458,662.00